2024-2025
Forensic Psychiatry Fellowship General Schedule

	
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	AM
	8:00-12:30
Northcoast

NBH Consult FF1
NBH Consult FF2
NBH Consult FF3
NBH Treat     FF4
	8:00-12:00

Court Clinic FF1
Court Clinic FF2
Heartland    FF3
NBH Treat   FF4
	8:15-12:00
University Hospitals 
Supervision  
(Walker 7134)
All fellows
See faculty schedule
Psychiatry Residency
Forensic Didactics
(intermittent)
	8:00-12:00

EPAT                  FF1
Summit Cty Jail   FF2
Heartland            FF3
NBH Treat          FF4
	8:00-11:00

Academics: All fellows
- Grand Rounds (8:00-9:00) 
- Mock trial & Case Conf
- JAAPL & practice guidelines
- Publishing
- Forensic Float

	PM
	1:00-5:00

Northcoast
Didactics & Landmark seminar
All fellows



4:00 (SCJ fellows)
Dr. Bodnar supervision
	1:00-5:00

Forensic Float FF1
Court Clinic     FF2
Heartland        FF3
Court Clinic     FF4

12:00-3:00 (3rd wk)
Fatality review 
(rotating fellow - see schedule)
	1:00-4:30
Didactics Walker 7134 &
Forensic Float
All fellows
(Noffsinger)

5:00-7:30
Psychiatry & The Law
CWRU (see schedule)
Fall 2024
All fellows
	12:30-4:30

Summit Cty Jail   FF1
Forensic Float     FF2
Heartland            FF3
NBH Treat          FF4
	12:30-4:30

NBH Consult      FF1
NBH Consult      FF2
Forensic Float    FF3
NBH Treat          FF4





	Jul-Sept
	Oct-Dec
	Jan-Mar
	Apr-Jun

	FF1  
	FF1  
	FF1  
	FF1  

	FF2  
	FF2  
	FF2  
	FF2  

	FF3  
	FF3  
	FF3  
	FF3  

	FF4  
	FF4  
	FF4  
	FF4  

	
	
	
	


	Northcoast Behavioral Health
	Heartland Behavioral Health
	Cuyahoga County Court Psychiatric Clinic
	Forensic Fellowship UH Walker Building
	EPAT
	Summit County Jail

	1756 Sagamore Rd., Northfield  44067

Tanya Bodnar, MD
Regina Hoelzer
	3000 Erie St. NW
Massillon, OH 44646

Les Kapalczynski, MD
Cathy Roma
	1200 Ontario St., 6th flr Cleveland 44113

Susan HattersFriedman MD
Dylan Songer, PsyD
	10524 Euclid Ave. Walker Bldg. #7134

Steve Noffsinger, MD
Sarah Schlegel
	11100 Euclid Ave
Hanna House 106

Steve Noffsinger, MD
	205 E Crosier St, Akron, OH 44311

Tanya Bodnar, MD
Ruthann Paulus



4/21/2025
